of the register of members, trading arrangements of the Rights Shares, trading arrangements

of the rights to subscribe for the Rights Shares in nil-paid form, the arrangement for excess

Rights Shares, the underwriting arrangement, details of the Underwriter and the Underwriting

Agreement and the expected timetable of the proposed Rights Issue.

F. CHANGE IN THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY AS A RESULT
OF THE PROPOSED RIGHTS ISSUE

As at the Latest Practicable Date, there are a total of 1,036,830,000 Shares in issue and there are

no other convertible securities, options or warrants in issue which would otherwise confer any

right to subscribe for, convert or exchange into the new Shares.

Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company as at the Latest Practicable Date

and the possible shareholding structure immediately after the completion of the proposed Rights

Issue (on the basis of one (1) Rights Share for every one (1) existing Shares and assuming that

there is no change in issued share capital for the period between the Latest Practicable Date and

Record Date):

  Immediately after
 As at the completion of the
 Latest Practicable Date proposed Rights Issue
 Number of shares % Number of shares %

Substantial Shareholder:
SKI 750,000,000 72.34 1,500,000,000 72.34

Public 286,830,000 27.66 573,660,000 27.66

Total 1,036,830,000 100.00 2,073,660,000 100.00

24

G. WARNING OF THE RISKS OF DEALING IN THE SHARES AND THE NIL-PAID
RIGHTS SHARES

The proposed Rights Issue is conditional upon the fulfillment of the conditions set out
under the section headed “Conditions of the Proposed Rights Issue” in this announcement.
If the conditions are not fulfilled, the proposed Rights Issue will not proceed.

Any persons contemplating dealing in the Shares prior to the date on which all the conditions

of the proposed Rights Issue are fulfilled, and/or dealings in the nil-paid Rights Shares, are

accordingly subject to the risk that the proposed Rights Issue may not become unconditional or